#### **FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date:

09.01.2021

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES: GBG 6984K / SLU 4320Y ON . 19.12.2020/

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: GBG 69841, which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: SLU 4320Y. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

		 7 707 00
3)	GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00
2)	Loss of Rental	\$ 750.00
1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	\$ 6,955.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

- a) Final Repair Invoice
- c) GIA Search Result/
- e) GIA Report
- g) I/C & Driving Licence
- i) Vehicle Registration Log Card

- b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement
- d) Letter Authorisation ,etc
- f) Police Report
- h) Insurance Certificate

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you. Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)
For FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

# **AUTHORISATION TO ACT**

two, (The third party claimant") of 10 Kaki Bukit Away
#04-66 Premier @ Vali Bukif(s) 45874(address), owner of 686 6984k (vehicle no.) hereby
authorize <u>Fastech Auto Pte Ltd</u> ("the workshop") to act for me with respect
to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no.
GBG 6984K that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 19.12.200(date)
along Lavender Towards Balastier CBefore Traffic Light Junction (location) involving
vehicle no/s SU 4320 Y ("the accident").
I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they
deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my
claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.
own was paymone enequers being made in tayour of the workshop.
I firsteer galenavilades that are settled in
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a
without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers
of the other vehicle/s is concerned.
Dated this 9 (day) of 0ec (month) 2020(year)
Trad
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
( Red No. C) ( See St.
TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
Signed by "the third party claimant" Signed by "the workshop"

(with company stamp)

(with company stamp if applicable)



\*\*\* This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an Evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

#### **AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT**

Vehicle No:	SLU 4320Y (Insd veh)	
	GBG 6984K (TP veh)	Model: TOYOTA HIACE
Date of Accident/ Time:	19.12.2020	

Repair Es	timate	:\$	22,788.22	
Final Rep	air Cost	:\$		
Loss of U	se	: \$		days at \$ per day
Rental (it	any)	: \$		days at \$ per day
LTA / GIA	Search Fee	:\$		
Others:		:\$		
		: \$	10.010-010-010-010-010-010-010-010-010-0	
Final Set	tlement Sum	:\$	7,400.00	GLOBAL SUM (ALL-IN)
Payee N	ame : FASTECH AUTO	PTE LT	D	
Is Third I	Party Workshop GIA Registere	d? [	] YES [X] NO (Kindly indicate below	v)
A)	For Non GIA Registere	d Works	hop: Agreed Liability100	(%)
A) B)	For <b>Non GIA Registere</b> For <b>GIA Registered Wo</b>			
		rkshop:	BOLA Applicable: Yes/ <del>No</del> Bo	OLA Scenario No: 27
	For <b>GIA Registered Wo</b>	rkshop: (%)	BOLA Applicable: Yes/ <del>No</del> Bo	DLA Scenario No: <u>27</u> (%)

#### NOTE:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- 3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop representative Workshop stamp

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)

Name of Witness:

Name of Representative: Date:

TANG JUN ZHONGDate: S8704986H

Tang Kok Wee I/C: S7709513F

cks

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative: Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

Date: 23/03/2021

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg

### **TAX INVOICE**

#### **FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

**AXA Insurance Pte Ltd** 

8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Tax Invoice: 22148/

Date

09.01.2021

Vehicle No

GBG 6984K

Make/Model

Toyota Hiace

Chassis/Eng#

19.12.2029 Accident Date

Claim No

Reference

1220 -22148/

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

S\$

6500.00

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$

6500.00

GST @ 7%: S\$

455.00

Amount Due: \$\$

6955.00

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

Ban Hong Lee Motor Services
Block 5033, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2, #01-279
(off Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3) Singapore 569536
TEL: 64825577 (3 Lines) FAX: 64825000

ROC No.:26310200M

Date: 24th December 2020

Invoice No: RA142292

Attn: Tan F&L Trading

Invoice for Rental

Invoice No.	Duration	Amount
142292 – GBK4788C	-19/12/20 to 24/12/20 (5 days)	\$150/day x 5 = \$750
		<u>Total: \$750/-</u>

Dollars: Seven Hundred Fifty Only

# BAN HONG LEE MOTOR SERVICES

Blk 5033, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-279 (off Ang Mo Kio Ave. 3) Singapore 569536 Tel: 6482 5577 (3 Lines) Fax: 6482 5000 Reg. No: 263102/00M

**TOWING SERVICE: 6858 4067 (After 10.30pm)** 

Truck Rental Motor Repair Motor Insurance Claims Insurance Agent
Dealer In Used Car
Authorised Castrol Service Centre

必甲及罗豐出租 汽 保 陰 院 理 保 理 保 买卖货车 维修服务中心



车辆出租合同

	VEHICLE RENTAL AG	REEMENT	All to a thing with a real or a social	
Date: 1911/2000		tion feelin- of feelings around face Chall or bed the gradien material area	GBG698	"4k
Owner: BAN HONG LE	E MOTOR SERVICES ("the	e owner")		
Hirer:	1 20 111015	rante to a many term	and in the Company of the P	porter II. at
Address:			vernities de Alucs	un August
NRIC / Co. Reg. No	0: 532903940	Contract of the Contract of th	takes and homodayasts of som	ar yariyadi. (1) santi
Tel:	Fax:	the district on any breath. He	H/P: 9382459	8
Owner and Hirer have agreed to e terms and conditions contained on conditions and signifies acceptance	enter into this Vehicle Rental Agreemen both sides of this document. Hirer ackr e upon signing.	nt for the motor volume	vehicle described below read and understood all	and upon the the terms and
Vehicle Reg. No: GBC		Agreement No	o.: 142292	and seed started.
Dontick 1	Particulars	Odometer:	non half least and marketin the vol the maintenance and replaced. He	Acceptance of the cities of th
Name:	no Huilian	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	Dut: 19/12/22	hosp
Address: 6 5	Corpayal East	the Owner with the	Private Made shall compensate	baenodige
#17-26	51310863)	Date & Time Ir	1: mattata him esergi didarah psenjazi	IB TOLESANIO
1/C No: 39147398D	Dr/Licence No:	STREET, THE 1210TH THE	lour @\$	MATERIAL PROPERTY.
Date of Issue:	Occupation:	5 D	Pays @\$ ドゥし	Pandavang to Oniba residi
Date of Birth:	mountaine an considerable considerate se	W	/ks @\$	
20/1M1881	Tools: 060 Spare Tyre: Only	M	Iths @\$	
Third Party Claim In respect of each third party insurance clavehicle (both dates inclusive). Hirer unconc	aim arising from the date of hire to date of hire date of hi	eturn of the D	eposit (Refundable) :	nd vit, more standings
comprising excess payable and compensinsurance premiums.	sation to Owner for impact of claim on fu	iture motor	Sub-Total :	Landentin Landentin
Own Vehicle Damage Hirer is responsible for the first \$	excess for collision/damage to first uding windscreen) plus loss of earning while	party, (i.e.)	Balance To Pay :	150
Authorised Driver Hirer shall pay additional excess of S\$15	00 if the Authorised Driver is below the ac	nic Oscar me vene		
is above 65 years old or has less than 2 year	rs driving experience.	Ministra & solder and and	PETROL/DIESEL AT YOUR	OWN EYDENSE
General Exception: Insurance policy does not coold and/or with driving experience of 1 year and I	over against any driver aged below 22 and/or abo	ove 70 years	OR LOCAL USE ONLY	man all
BAN HONG LEE MOTOR		on (de Viousbri Jhr	100	Sentimed the state of the state

**Authorised Signature** 



Hirer's Signature

**INSURER ENQUIRY** 

Find insurer Vehicle reg. no.

**SLU4320Y** 

**Date of Accident** 

19/12/2020 🛗

Reset

#### % RESULT & RECEIPT

## TP Insurer Enquiry

Period of Insurance 30/11/2020 - 29/11/2021

Requested By ......ALLAN TANG (KIM CHWEE AUT...

#### Payment details

Request Amount: **\$\$1.87** GST Amount: **\$\$0.13** 

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): \$\$2

#### **General Insurance Association**

Records Management Centre GST Registration No: **M400017735** 

#### **Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)**

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 19 February 2021 10:04 AM

**To:** brans8989@gmail.com

Subject: <STANDARD LETTER> OUR REF: CC4/ASM20014204/Uga3 \*\*\* ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SLU 4320Y & GBG 6984K ON 19/12/2020 \*\*\*

19 FEBRUARY 2021

#### AW BEE HONG

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM20014204/Uga3

YOUR REF : SLU 4320Y

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLU 4320Y & GBG 6984K ALONG/AT SERANGOON ROAD ON 19/12/2020

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from **FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD** acting on behalf of the owner of GBG 6984K against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:ceciliachong@lkkauto.com">ceciliachong@lkkauto.com</a> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Driver's Work Permit
- Employment Letter from your company
- Authorisation letter & Relationship with driver
- ADDEMDUM FORM TO BE SIGN & RETURN
- Rental Agreement/ Leasing Agreement
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- COUNTER CLAIM STATUS AGAINST THIRD PARTY
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards, Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) ▼

Menu



# Re:<MANDATE IA> - S0M02Z72 {ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLU 4320Y & GBG 6984K ON 19/12/2020}

Type

Question

Message

Hi, pls proceed for the COR but for LOR, to offer btw \$400 up to \$450. Thank you.

Reply





#### GIRO CREDIT AUTHORISATION FORM

This form must be completed and returned to AXA Insurance Pte Ltd. Payment will be credited directly into the policyholder/claimant's designated bank account stated below. The Policyholder/claimant has to complete <u>all</u> **fields** of this form and return to:

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Name of Policyholder/Claimant:	Fastech Auto Pte Ltd
Contact Person:	Joson Tang
Contact Number:	6741 7244
Email Address:	iason @ fastechauto.com.sq
(An auto-prompt email from the bank will be se	ent to this email address once the payment has been credited)
(	
Particulars of Policyholder/Claimant's Ban	
Particulars of Policyholder/Claimant's Ban Name of Bank:	k Account
Particulars of Policyholder/Claimant's Ban Name of Bank:	k Account  OCBC Bank
Particulars of Policyholder/Claimant's Ban Name of Bank: Bank Code:	k Account  OCBC Bank  1339

I/We hereby authorise AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to credit the payment due to me/us to the above bank account, and undertake to return to AXA Insurance Pte Ltd immediately upon demand any sum which shall not be so credited into such bank account. I/We agree that AXA Insurance Pte Ltd shall be fully absolved of any liability to pay me/us such insurance payout once such amounts are credited into the above bank account.

This authorisation shall continue in force until I/we have expressly revoked it by notice in writing delivered to you. In the event of a change of bank account, I/we shall inform you in writing 30 days in advance before the change.

In connection with my/our and/or the claimant's claims, I/We give consent for AXA Insurance Pte Ltd ("AXA") and their respective representatives or agents to collect, use, store, transfer and/or disclose the information (including that provided by sources other than myself) concerning me/us and/or the claimant, to or with all such persons (including any member of the AXA Group or any third party service provider, and whether within or outside of Singapore and the Policyholder when claiming under a Group Policy) for the purpose of enabling AXA and their respective representatives or agents to provide me/us and/or the claimant (where applicable) with services required of an insurance provider, including the evaluating, processing, administering and/or managing my/our and/or the claimant's claims or the Policyholder Group Policy(ies) with AXA (as the case may be), and for the purposes set out in AXA's Data Use Statement which can be found at http://www.axa.com.sg ("Purposes").

12.03.2021

Date